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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     4        647,200        383,000        383,000        264,200              0              0        100,400        340,100         -40.82
    59070                4        647,200        383,000        383,000        264,200              0              0        100,400        340,100         -40.82
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        936,000        858,300        858,300        128,300              0         50,600        168,200        125,300          -8.30
    59070               63        936,000        858,300        858,300        128,300              0         50,600        168,200        125,300          -8.30
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2023    120,649,800    138,720,600    137,265,700      1,329,100     14,518,600      3,426,400      2,536,754        471,547          13.77
    59125                9        665,800        792,400        792,400              0         51,400         75,200         75,200              0          19.01
    59090                3        624,900        638,500        638,500              0         13,600              0              0              0           2.18
    59070             2011    119,359,100    137,289,700    135,834,800      1,329,100     14,453,600      3,351,200      2,461,554        471,547          13.80
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        554,300        540,600        540,600              0        -13,700              0              0              0          -2.47
    59070               15        554,300        540,600        540,600              0        -13,700              0              0              0          -2.47
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       70      7,449,300      7,111,100      7,111,100              0       -340,700          2,500          2,500              0          -4.54
    59070               70      7,449,300      7,111,100      7,111,100              0       -340,700          2,500          2,500              0          -4.54
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    205     20,611,400     21,096,600     20,915,400        176,200        320,600        159,600         46,100            716           1.47
    59125                3        325,100        330,900        330,900              0          5,800              0              0              0           1.78
    59090                1        110,400        113,500        113,500              0          3,100              0              0              0           2.81
    59070              201     20,175,900     20,652,200     20,471,000        176,200        311,700        159,600         46,100            716           1.46
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            13      1,001,600      1,133,700      1,133,700            300         57,200         75,200         75,200            100          13.19
    Util. Personal       1         10,700         10,400         10,400            300              0              0              0            100          -2.80
    Residential          9        665,800        792,400        792,400              0         51,400         75,200         75,200              0          19.01
    Agricultural         3        325,100        330,900        330,900              0          5,800              0              0              0           1.78
  Property Class     Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             5        739,800        756,400        756,400            100         16,700              0              0            100           2.24
    Util. Personal       1          4,500          4,400          4,400            100              0              0              0            100          -2.22
    Residential          3        624,900        638,500        638,500              0         13,600              0              0              0           2.18
    Agricultural         1        110,400        113,500        113,500              0          3,100              0              0              0           2.81
  Property Class     Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070          2426    152,849,200    171,703,000    170,066,900      1,897,800     14,410,900      4,704,600      4,051,554        961,263          11.26
    Exempt              59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      3,727,400      4,868,100      4,868,100              0              0      1,140,700      1,272,800         23,600          30.60
    Ind. Personal        4        647,200        383,000        383,000        264,200              0              0        100,400        340,100         -40.82
    Com. Personal       63        936,000        858,300        858,300        128,300              0         50,600        168,200        125,300          -8.30
    Residential       2011    119,359,100    137,289,700    135,834,800      1,329,100     14,453,600      3,351,200      2,461,554        471,547          13.80
    Industrial          15        554,300        540,600        540,600              0        -13,700              0              0              0          -2.47
    Commercial          70      7,449,300      7,111,100      7,111,100              0       -340,700          2,500          2,500              0          -4.54
    Agricultural       201     20,175,900     20,652,200     20,471,000        176,200        311,700        159,600         46,100            716           1.46
  Property Class     Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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       Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,385    154,590,600    173,593,100    171,957,000      1,898,200     14,484,800      4,779,800      4,126,754        961,463          11.23
      Personal          72      5,325,800      6,124,200      6,124,200        392,900              0      1,191,300      1,541,400        489,200          14.99
        Real         2,313    149,264,800    167,468,900    165,832,800      1,505,300     14,484,800      3,588,500      2,585,354        472,263          11.10
  Totals             Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070               59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,742,600      4,882,900      4,882,900            400              0      1,140,700      1,272,800         23,800          30.47
    59125                1         10,700         10,400         10,400            300              0              0              0            100          -2.80
    59090                1          4,500          4,400          4,400            100              0              0              0            100          -2.22
    59070                3      3,727,400      4,868,100      4,868,100              0              0      1,140,700      1,272,800         23,600          30.60
  School District    Count      2021 Asmt      2022 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     4        647,200        647,200        383,000        647,200        647,200        383,000        383,000        383,000        383,000
    59070                4        647,200        647,200        383,000        647,200        647,200        383,000        383,000        383,000        383,000
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        936,000        936,000        858,300        936,000        936,000        858,300        858,300        858,300        858,300
    59070               63        936,000        936,000        858,300        936,000        936,000        858,300        858,300        858,300        858,300
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2023    120,649,800    120,097,500    137,265,700     84,326,311     83,877,571     92,901,827     91,893,276     90,172,715     89,207,722
    59125                9        665,800        665,800        792,400        492,195        492,195        595,002        595,002        583,633        583,633
    59090                3        624,900        624,900        638,500        150,558        150,558        155,524        155,524        155,524        155,524
    59070             2011    119,359,100    118,806,800    135,834,800     83,683,558     83,234,818     92,151,301     91,142,750     89,433,558     88,468,565
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        554,300        554,300        540,600        285,006        285,006        292,473        292,473        294,405        294,405
    59070               15        554,300        554,300        540,600        285,006        285,006        292,473        292,473        294,405        294,405
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       70      7,449,300      7,449,300      7,111,100      6,629,997      6,629,997      6,669,939      6,669,939      6,851,255      6,851,255
    59070               70      7,449,300      7,449,300      7,111,100      6,629,997      6,629,997      6,669,939      6,669,939      6,851,255      6,851,255
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    205     20,611,400     20,611,400     20,915,400     10,234,411     10,234,411     10,938,558     10,851,671     10,655,607     10,568,720
    59125                3        325,100        325,100        330,900        144,927        144,927        149,708        149,708        149,708        149,708
    59090                1        110,400        110,400        113,500         39,243         39,243         40,538         40,538         40,538         40,538
    59070              201     20,175,900     20,175,900     20,471,000     10,050,241     10,050,241     10,748,312     10,661,425     10,465,361     10,378,474
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            13      1,001,600      1,001,600      1,133,700        647,822        647,822        755,110        755,110        743,741        743,741
    Util. Personal       1         10,700         10,700         10,400         10,700         10,700         10,400         10,400         10,400         10,400
    Residential          9        665,800        665,800        792,400        492,195        492,195        595,002        595,002        583,633        583,633
    Agricultural         3        325,100        325,100        330,900        144,927        144,927        149,708        149,708        149,708        149,708
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             5        739,800        739,800        756,400        194,301        194,301        200,462        200,462        200,462        200,462
    Util. Personal       1          4,500          4,500          4,400          4,500          4,500          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400
    Residential          3        624,900        624,900        638,500        150,558        150,558        155,524        155,524        155,524        155,524
    Agricultural         1        110,400        110,400        113,500         39,243         39,243         40,538         40,538         40,538         40,538
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070          2426    152,849,200    152,296,900    170,066,900    105,959,402    105,510,662    115,971,425    114,875,987    113,153,979    112,102,099
    Exempt              59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      3,727,400      3,727,400      4,868,100      3,727,400      3,727,400      4,868,100      4,868,100      4,868,100      4,868,100
    Ind. Personal        4        647,200        647,200        383,000        647,200        647,200        383,000        383,000        383,000        383,000
    Com. Personal       63        936,000        936,000        858,300        936,000        936,000        858,300        858,300        858,300        858,300
    Residential       2011    119,359,100    118,806,800    135,834,800     83,683,558     83,234,818     92,151,301     91,142,750     89,433,558     88,468,565
    Industrial          15        554,300        554,300        540,600        285,006        285,006        292,473        292,473        294,405        294,405
    Commercial          70      7,449,300      7,449,300      7,111,100      6,629,997      6,629,997      6,669,939      6,669,939      6,851,255      6,851,255
    Agricultural       201     20,175,900     20,175,900     20,471,000     10,050,241     10,050,241     10,748,312     10,661,425     10,465,361     10,378,474
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,385    154,590,600    154,038,300    171,957,000    106,801,525    106,352,785    116,926,997    115,831,559    114,098,182    113,046,302
      Personal          72      5,325,800      5,325,800      6,124,200      5,325,800      5,325,800      6,124,200      6,124,200      6,124,200      6,124,200
        Real         2,313    149,264,800    148,712,500    165,832,800    101,475,725    101,026,985    110,802,797    109,707,359    107,973,982    106,922,102
  Totals             Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP

  All: Exempt           59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070               59              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      3,742,600      3,742,600      4,882,900      3,742,600      3,742,600      4,882,900      4,882,900      4,882,900      4,882,900
    59125                1         10,700         10,700         10,400         10,700         10,700         10,400         10,400         10,400         10,400
    59090                1          4,500          4,500          4,400          4,500          4,500          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400
    59070                3      3,727,400      3,727,400      4,868,100      3,727,400      3,727,400      4,868,100      4,868,100      4,868,100      4,868,100
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59070               63        936,000              0        936,000              0        936,000              0        858,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1379     97,885,775     22,764,025     98,028,375     22,069,125     97,517,175     22,580,325    109,323,151     27,942,549
    59125                7        613,700         52,100        613,700         52,100        613,700         52,100        687,500        104,900
    59090                2        575,485         49,415        575,485         49,415        575,485         49,415        586,220         52,280
    59070             1370     96,696,590     22,662,510     96,839,190     21,967,610     96,327,990     22,478,810    108,049,431     27,785,369
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        244,200        310,100        244,200        310,100        244,200        310,100        243,800        296,800
    59070                7        244,200        310,100        244,200        310,100        244,200        310,100        243,800        296,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        835,930      6,613,370        835,930      6,613,370        835,930      6,613,370        837,342      6,273,758
    59070                5        835,930      6,613,370        835,930      6,613,370        835,930      6,613,370        837,342      6,273,758
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    195     19,399,856      1,211,544     19,399,856      1,211,544     19,399,856      1,211,544     19,708,599      1,206,801
    59125                3        288,740         36,360        288,740         36,360        288,740         36,360        294,700         36,200
    59090                1        110,400              0        110,400              0        110,400              0        113,500              0
    59070              191     19,000,716      1,175,184     19,000,716      1,175,184     19,000,716      1,175,184     19,300,399      1,170,601
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            10        902,440         99,160        902,440         99,160        902,440         99,160        982,200        151,500
    Util. Personal       0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,400
    Residential          7        613,700         52,100        613,700         52,100        613,700         52,100        687,500        104,900
    Agricultural         3        288,740         36,360        288,740         36,360        288,740         36,360        294,700         36,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             3        685,885         53,915        685,885         53,915        685,885         53,915        699,720         56,680
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,400
    Residential          2        575,485         49,415        575,485         49,415        575,485         49,415        586,220         52,280
    Agricultural         1        110,400              0        110,400              0        110,400              0        113,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070         1,640    118,360,636     34,488,564    118,503,236     33,793,664    117,992,036     34,304,864    129,672,272     40,394,628
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      4,868,100
    Ind. Personal        4        647,200              0        647,200              0        647,200              0        383,000              0
    Com. Personal       63        936,000              0        936,000              0        936,000              0        858,300              0
    Residential       1370     96,696,590     22,662,510     96,839,190     21,967,610     96,327,990     22,478,810    108,049,431     27,785,369
    Industrial           7        244,200        310,100        244,200        310,100        244,200        310,100        243,800        296,800
    Commercial           5        835,930      6,613,370        835,930      6,613,370        835,930      6,613,370        837,342      6,273,758
    Agricultural       191     19,000,716      1,175,184     19,000,716      1,175,184     19,000,716      1,175,184     19,300,399      1,170,601
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,653    119,948,961     34,641,639    120,091,561     33,946,739    119,580,361     34,457,939    131,354,192     40,602,808
      Personal          67      1,583,200      3,742,600      1,583,200      3,742,600      1,583,200      3,742,600      1,241,300      4,882,900
        Real         1,586    118,365,761     30,899,039    118,508,361     30,204,139    117,997,161     30,715,339    130,112,892     35,719,908
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,742,600              0      3,742,600              0      3,742,600              0      4,882,900
    59125                0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,400
    59090                0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,400
    59070                0              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      4,868,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        647,200              0        647,200              0        647,200              0        383,000              0
    59070                4        647,200              0        647,200              0        647,200              0        383,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        936,000              0        936,000              0        936,000              0        858,300              0
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    59070               63        936,000              0        936,000              0        936,000              0        858,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1379     68,720,717     15,605,594     68,817,011     15,060,560     68,442,555     15,435,016     72,930,313     18,962,963
    59125                7        451,460         40,735        451,460         40,735        451,460         40,735        519,089         75,913
    59090                2        126,643         23,915        126,643         23,915        126,643         23,915        130,821         24,703
    59070             1370     68,142,614     15,540,944     68,238,908     14,995,910     67,864,452     15,370,366     72,280,403     18,862,347
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7         82,331        202,675         82,331        202,675         82,331        202,675         85,046        207,427
    59070                7         82,331        202,675         82,331        202,675         82,331        202,675         85,046        207,427
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        823,002      5,806,995        823,002      5,806,995        823,002      5,806,995        833,646      5,836,293
    59070                5        823,002      5,806,995        823,002      5,806,995        823,002      5,806,995        833,646      5,836,293
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    195      9,451,632        782,779      9,451,632        782,779      9,451,632        782,779      9,975,834        875,837
    59125                3        132,241         12,686        132,241         12,686        132,241         12,686        136,604         13,104
    59090                1         39,243              0         39,243              0         39,243              0         40,538              0
    59070              191      9,280,148        770,093      9,280,148        770,093      9,280,148        770,093      9,798,692        862,733
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            10        583,701         64,121        583,701         64,121        583,701         64,121        655,693         99,417
    Util. Personal       0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,400
    Residential          7        451,460         40,735        451,460         40,735        451,460         40,735        519,089         75,913
    Agricultural         3        132,241         12,686        132,241         12,686        132,241         12,686        136,604         13,104
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090             3        165,886         28,415        165,886         28,415        165,886         28,415        171,359         29,103
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,400
    Residential          2        126,643         23,915        126,643         23,915        126,643         23,915        130,821         24,703
    Agricultural         1         39,243              0         39,243              0         39,243              0         40,538              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59070          1640     79,911,295     26,048,107     80,007,589     25,503,073     79,633,133     25,877,529     84,239,087     30,636,900
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      4,868,100
    Ind. Personal        4        647,200              0        647,200              0        647,200              0        383,000              0
    Com. Personal       63        936,000              0        936,000              0        936,000              0        858,300              0
    Residential       1370     68,142,614     15,540,944     68,238,908     14,995,910     67,864,452     15,370,366     72,280,403     18,862,347
    Industrial           7         82,331        202,675         82,331        202,675         82,331        202,675         85,046        207,427
    Commercial           5        823,002      5,806,995        823,002      5,806,995        823,002      5,806,995        833,646      5,836,293
    Agricultural       191      9,280,148        770,093      9,280,148        770,093      9,280,148        770,093      9,798,692        862,733
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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   Real & Personal   1,653     80,660,882     26,140,643     80,757,176     25,595,609     80,382,720     25,970,065     85,066,139     30,765,420
      Personal          67      1,583,200      3,742,600      1,583,200      3,742,600      1,583,200      3,742,600      1,241,300      4,882,900
        Real         1,586     79,077,682     22,398,043     79,173,976     21,853,009     78,799,520     22,227,465     83,824,839     25,882,520
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,742,600              0      3,742,600              0      3,742,600              0      4,882,900
    59125                0              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,700              0         10,400
    59090                0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,400
    59070                0              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      3,727,400              0      4,868,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        647,200              0        647,200              0        647,200              0        383,000              0
    59070                4        647,200              0        647,200              0        647,200              0        383,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    63        936,000              0        936,000              0        936,000              0        858,300              0
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KOSTEN DAVE B & BARBARA E           has             339.04 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT TO                       has             348.20 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT TO                       has             411.73 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             521.80 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has             553.71 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has             633.41 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has             702.18 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 10 Owners by Acreage  *****

THORLUND BROTHERS LC                has      598,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN MARK & WOUDENBERG SUSAN    has      605,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT              has      634,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOSTEN DAVE B & BARBARA E           has      642,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CURRIE RECREATION LLC               has      864,100 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has      879,000 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has    1,257,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has    1,364,500 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    1,791,500 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    4,048,000 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 10 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

PETERSEN ADAM J                     has      393,668 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
SELN LLC                            has      419,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY COMPANY                  has      503,778 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has      551,957 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has      591,226 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
THORLUND BROTHERS LC                has      598,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT              has      634,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CURRIE RECREATION LLC               has      780,052 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    1,219,046 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    3,850,663 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 10 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

014-025-008-10              ANTCLIFF MIKE & MIRANDA LC             $     296,900
014-018-015-00              SITZEMA MARK & STACY                   $     303,470
014-030-041-00              CURRIE RECREATION LLC                  $     352,812
014-028-012-51              SELN LLC                               $     358,100
014-007-015-10              BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC              $     379,064
014-900-002-00              DTE ENERGY COMPANY                     $     501,800
014-034-001-00              THORLUND BROTHERS LC                   $     598,500
014-900-049-00              METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT                 $     634,800
014-034-038-10              MAIN PAUL E TRUST                      $     754,478
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   3,731,500
*****  Top 10 Taxable Values  *****

014-022-005-10              PETERSEN ADAM                          $     340,700
014-028-012-51              SELN LLC                               $     358,100
014-030-041-00              CURRIE RECREATION LLC                  $     378,000
014-007-015-10              BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC              $     410,600
014-900-002-00              DTE ENERGY COMPANY                     $     501,800
014-001-001-01              PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST                  $     531,600
014-034-001-00              THORLUND BROTHERS LC                   $     598,500
014-900-049-00              METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT                 $     634,800
014-034-038-10              MAIN PAUL E TRUST                      $     811,400
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   3,731,500
*****  Top 10 S.E.V.s  *****
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PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST               has             300.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CURRIE RECREATION LLC               has             309.30 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN MARK & WOUDENBERG SUSAN    has             329.44 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)


